

Resolution n°14-2024-e

Accelerating Measurable Progress and Leveraging Investments for PPH Impact ('AMPLI-PPHI') Project (EC Funding Expansion)

Recalling Unitaid Executive Board Resolution n°12-2022-e, in which the Board authorised the Secretariat to commit up to USD 18,501,433 to Jhpiego Corporation for implementation of the project: "Accelerating Measurable Progress and Leveraging Investments for PPH Impact" ("AMPLI-PPHI Project") for a period of 4 years;

Recalling Unitaid Executive Board Resolution n°11-2024-e, through which the Board authorised the Secretariat to accept a Specified Contribution from the European Commission ("EC") of EUR 20 million, to support Unitaid's work within the Area for Intervention: 'New tools for reducing maternal mortality', including through the expansion of the AMPLI-PPHI Project to an additional two Project Countries;

Noting that Board Resolution n°11-2024-e requires the Secretariat to obtain the Board's authorisation for all arrangements implementing the expansion of the Project and utilisation of the EC's Specified Contribution;

Acknowledging the recommendations of the Secretariat and the Proposal Review Committee, the Executive Board authorizes the Executive Director to commit up to EUR 5,500,000 of the EC's Specified Contribution for expansion of the AMPLI-PPHI Project to an additional two Project Countries, subject to availability of funds.

Funding is conditional upon signature of the grant agreement between Unitaid and Jhpiego Corporation.

Lead Organization: Jhpiego Corporation

Project Duration: 26 months

Marisol Touraine

Chair of the Unitaid Executive Board

hangel Tune, w

Date: 23.05.2024